DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-891475

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

12/01/2016 01:28 PM

MARK WINTER ATTORNEY AT LAW



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

Pas≃3

Recorded at the request of:

Mark A. Winter, Esq. 801 N. Division Street Carson City, Nevada 89703

When Recorded, mail to: Mail Tax Statements to:

Sylvia L. Smith 1039 Dresslerville Road Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

DEED

APN: 1220-10-401-004

Sylvia L. Smith as Trustee of the Marian F. Olesen Irrevocable Decedent's Trust under agreement dated October 19, 1994, does hereby convey to Peter O. Smith and Sylvia L. Smith as Co-Trustees of the PS Smith Revocable Trust dated February 1, 2006, all their right, title and interest in that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by said reference

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my hand on this 1st day of December, 2016.

Sylvia I. Smith

STATE OF NEVADA)

SS.

CARSON CITY

On December 1, 2016, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Sylvia L. Smith who acknowledged that she executed the above document.

Notary Public

MARK A. WINTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 99-3551-3
My Appl Exp. April 6, 2019

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That certain parcel of land situated in and being a portion of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 10 and the Southeast 1/4 of Section 9; all in Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M. D. B. & M., described as follows:

Parcel A as set forth on that certain Parcel Map for HOLLY A. HOUGH, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 25, 1978, as Document No. 26727, as modified by the Lot Line Adjustment Map, being a record of survey by Ronald W. Turner, for Gunder J. and Marian F. Olesen, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 17, 1987, as Document Number 158371.

TOGETHER WITH all easements and rights of way of record.

This legal description was taken from the vesting deed which was recorded on January 29, 1998, as Document Number 0431544 in the Douglas County Recorder's Office.

APN: 1220-10-401-004

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	per(s)		\ \	
a. 1220-10-401-004			\ \	
b.			\ \	
c.			\ \	
d.			\ \	
2. Type of Property:			_	
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDI	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'i	Date of Recording		
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes: Tru	4	
Other	<u> </u>	1-1-1-1-1	ST DIC .	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	8		
	closure Only (value of prop	erty(
c. Transfer Tax Value:	siosure Only (value of prop	\$		
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due	\$ 00.00		
d. Real Froperty Transic	1 Tax Duc	\$ 		
4. If Exemption Claime	d:		/ /	
	mption per NRS 375.090, S	ection 7 Witho	ut unsideration	
h Evnlain Reason fo	or Exemption: TRANSFER			
	ABLE TRUST. CERTIFICA			
	entage being transferred:	%	OWN AT RESORBING.	
and the second s	and acknowledges, under p	<u> </u>	repart to NRS 375 060	
		7	their information and belief,	
78		76.	76.	
	-	Th. Th.	information provided herein.	
			n, or other determination of	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owe				
to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable	for any additional amount owed	
7 1	7001	C CDA	NTOD TOUETEE	
Signature Sylvia	L. Smeth	Capacity: GRA	NTOR TRUSTEE	
Signature Sylvian Signature Sylvian	2 Cariel	C. J. L. CDA	NTEE TOUCTEE	
Signature Jefferse	J81000	Capacity: GRA	NTEE TRUSTEE	
CELTAD (CD (NOC)	THORIS INVOLV	ALIVINI (OD LI	AMERICAN A MYONI	
SELLER (GRANTOR)			NTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIR	796		EQUIRED)	
Print Name: SYLVIA L. SMITH			Print Name: SYLVIA L. SMITH	
Address: 1039 DRESSLERVILLE ROAD		Address: 1039 DRESSLERVILLE ROAD		
City: GARDNERVILLE		City: GARDNER		
State: NV	Zip: 89460	State: NV	Zip:89460	
COMDANUMEDOON	DECLIESTING DECODE	INC (Paguired if a	nt sallar ar huver)	
	REQUESTING RECORD	Escrow #	or series of buyer,	
Print Name: MARK A WIN		ESCIUW #		
Address: 801 N. DIVISION S	IKECI	Ctoto-NIV	Zip: 89703	
City: CARSON CITY		State:NV	Zip, 08703	